AIRPORT CHAR	RGES	
valid from June, 20	024	_
LANDING AND TAKE-OFF FEES		
COMMERCIAL AVIATION MTOW 0-25	€/TON	0.74
COMMERCIAL AVIATION > 25	€/TON	1.12
**GENERAL AVIATION INCREASES FEES		
For the General Aviation Landing and Take Off fees are considering Double (By the Law n°656 of 30.11.1994)		
**Exemptions: - Italian State Aircraft -Foreign State Aircraft (not used for Commercial services)	PER TONS PER HOUR OVER TWO-HOUR PARKING	0.07
BOARDING PASSENGER FEES		
- EU ADULTS	€/DEPARTING PASSENGER	3.48
- EU CHILDREN	€/DEPARTING PASSENGER	1.74
- EXTRAEU ADULTS	€/DEPARTING PASSENGER	7.73
- EXTRAEU CHILDREN	€/DEPARTING PASSENGER	3.87
Infant (0-2 years) free of charge		
CARGO	€/FOR EVERY KG OF GROSS WEIGHT OR FRACTION OF KG >500 GR	0.0191
SECURITY SERVICES		
BOARDING PASSENGER SECURITY FEES	€/DEPARTING PASSENGER	1.81
FEES FOR HOLD BAGGAGE SCREENING	€/DEPARTING PASSENGER	1.29
Infant (0-2 years) free of charge		
PRM CHARGES Infant (0-2 years) free of charge	€/DEPARTING PASSENGER	0.62
ADDITIONAL TAX	€/DEPARTING PASSENGER	6.50

HANDLING

Airgest currently carries out Airport Handling activities on its own and it is the only supplier of all services at Birgi Airport. The rates for ground handling services are calculated per Tons based on **Maximum Take Off Weight**.

The Airline companies that intend to operate flights at Trapani Airport will have to communicate in advance to Airgest its operational program. The services requested on an ordinary basis from carrier and the resulting rate applied, must be subject to the **SGHA.** Without an agreement, the standard rate will be applied depending on the aircraft type.

In relation to the duration of the SGHA and the passenger traffic expected from the movements planned by the carrier concerned, Airgest can provide discounted flat rates.

In any case, Airgest reserves the right to suspend or not apply discounted flat rate to Carriers with which a dispute has arisen or which have pending economic issues with the **HANDLER**.

Discounted flat rates:

- are intended to be applied for each rotation recorded.
- vary according to the type of aircraft and the traffic scheduled by the carrier.
- may be subject to rectification and integration during the annual final balance of the traffic registered per carrier.
- special needs (e.g.: a very short or particularly long turnaround; cabin special needs etc.) may lead to changes in the tariff agreed upon signing the SGHA.

•	A penalty will be applied if the carrier/broker communicate the	30%
	cancellation of the flight with less than 24h hours notice of the	*(on the
	scheduled arrival time	handling fare)

Overnight Surcharge for:

Commercial or Charter flights – General Aviation

 overnight surcharge 		
(if the landing/take off between 09:00pm lt and 07:00am lt)	30%	
	*(on the handling fare)	

BASIC HANDLING SERVICES RATES FOR COMMERCIAL OR CHARTER FLIGHTS:

MTOW Aircraft (Maximum takeoff weight)		Basic fare handling
Up to 30 tons	Rate per ton and rotation	21,76 €
Over 30 tons e up to 80 tons	flat rate per rotation	858 €
Over 80 tons	flat rate per rotation	1.317 €

EXTRABASE HANDLING SERVICE RATE

In addition to the package of services already included in the **basic rate**, on demand the following services are available:

G.P.U. WITH OPERATOR *	€ 106.03
A.S.U WITH OPERATOR *	€ 132.68
BAGGAGE TRACTOR WITH OPERATOR*	€ 46.38
FORK-LIFT WITH OPERATOR*	€ 46.33
AEROBUS	€ 95.00
BAGGAGE BELT WITH OPERATOR*	€ 51.08
TOILETTE SERVICE WITH OPERATOR:	
-per 30 minutes-	€ 41.58
-per 60 minutes-	€ 59.51
PORTABLE WATER SERVICE WITH OPERATOR:	
-per 30 minutes-	€ 41.58
-per 60 minutes-	€ 59.91
BALLAST PER 25 KG	€ 45.00
TOWABLE PASSENGER STAIRS*	€ 25.62
MOTORISED PASSENGER STAIRS*	€ 85.22
WEAPONS TRANSPORTATION WITH QUALIFIED OPERATOR	€ 25.00
TOW BAR	€ 70.00
OPERATIONAL SERVICES COORDINATION	€ 50.00
ABSORBENT MATERIAL	€ 60.43
PICK-UP CREW AND PASSENGERS PER SECTOR	€ 15.00
CABIN CLEANING	€ 84.00
INFORMATION GIVEN TO DEPARTING PASSENGERS	€ 0.60
AIRSIDE SPECILIZED WORKER	€ 20,60

CATERING CONNECTION SERVICE	€ 15.00
	or
	€ 50.00
SPECIALIZED WORKER	€ 26,34
(OPERATION DEPARTMENT)	
AIRPORT INFORMATION PER DEPARTING	€ 0.40
PASSENGER	
SINGLE PHOTOCOPY	€ 0,17
EXTRAORDINARY TERMINAL OPENING	€ 600,00
PORTERAGE SERVICE (for 1 employee)	€ 50,00
UPDATE of the scheduled flight time (each	€ 50,00
request)	
WASTE DISPOSAL	
EXTRA UE	€ 10 Kg
INTRA UE	€ 10 Pc

^{*}SOME RATES ARE PER HOUR OR FRACTION (MINIMUM 15 MINUTES).

Upon the specific request of carriers/operators, additional services may be available, and the rates will be supplied. If the services are not carried out directly by **Airgest**, the rates will be available from the supplier.

Example:

- Cargo security screening.
- Escort values, weapons, goods, mail, couriers.
- Assets Supervision.
- Disinfection
- Etc..